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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       4720 Kaarina Gallegos          FR Verrado            22:37.9  7:18  
    2       4647 Lily Fairbanks            FR St Mary's          24:52.6  8:01  
    3       4469 Hannah Sylvester          FR Morenci            25:13.5  8:08  
    4       4337 Manouny Ouatara           FR Glendale           25:16.2  8:08  
    5       4604 Keira Damron              FR Shadow Mountain    25:35.1  8:15  
    6       4718 Dakota Dodridge           FR Verrado            25:52.5  8:20  
    7       4260 Mariana Barraza-Reyes     FR Carl Hayden        25:53.3  8:20  
    8       4261 Jakelyne De Leon          FR Carl Hayden        25:57.1  8:22  
    9       4272 Jessica Viera             FR Carl Hayden        27:13.3  8:46  
   10       4467 Keirah Chee               FR Morenci            27:35.1  8:53  
   11       4646 Arianna Dominguez         FR St Mary's          27:55.1  9:00  
   12       4485 Caroline Oviedo           FR North Canyon       28:21.5  9:08  
   13       4336 Melanie Lopez             FR Glendale           29:28.5  9:30  
   14       4410 Milagros Sanchez          FR Mesa               29:41.0  9:34  
   15       4339 Magaly Torres             FR Glendale           29:56.8  9:39  
   16       4655 Anne Wells                FR St Mary's          31:28.7 10:08  
   17       4582 Emily Gaudio              FR Raymond S Kellis   31:44.1 10:13  
   18       4406 Priscilla Munoz           FR Mesa               43:36.6 14:03  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       4451 Kasen Bolin               FR Millennium         18:05.4  5:50  
    2    1  4292 Alexis Zazueta            FR Carl Hayden        18:06.2  5:50  
    3       4611 Ryan Brass                FR Shadow Mountain    18:56.7  6:06  
    4    2  4277 Alfonso Hernandez         FR Carl Hayden        19:32.3  6:18  
    5       4703 Juan Irogoyen Castillo    FR Trevor G Browne    19:50.6  6:24  
    6    3  4276 Pedro Gomez               FR Carl Hayden        20:18.2  6:33  
    7       4614 Brandt Lyster             FR Shadow Mountain    20:30.2  6:36  
    8       4454 Mason Carr                FR Millennium         20:41.9  6:40  
    9       4615 Austin Pestka             FR Shadow Mountain    20:52.6  6:44  
   10       4671 Samuel Guerrero           FR St. John Paul II   21:03.5  6:47  
   11       4350 Adrian Mendoza            FR Glendale           21:15.3  6:51  
   12       4619 Nathan Sario              FR Shadow Mountain    21:23.9  6:54  
   13       4351 Armando Mendoza           FR Glendale           21:44.2  7:00  
   14    4  4274 Francisco Diaz            FR Carl Hayden        21:54.4  7:04  
   15       4419 Joseph Jarman             FR Mesa               21:58.3  7:05  
   16       4324 Caiden Mercado            FR Dobson             22:12.1  7:09  
   17       4741 Robert Rivera             FR Verrado            22:19.6  7:12  
   18       4738 Ojani Martinez            FR Verrado            22:23.8  7:13  
   19       4743 Braydon Whitfield         FR Verrado            22:42.4  7:19  
   20       4448 Julian Ambriz             FR Millennium         22:50.7  7:22  
   21       4500 Max Votruba               FR North Canyon       22:56.6  7:24  
   22       4596 Michael Felix             FR Raymond S Kellis   23:02.8  7:26  
   23       4356 Ray Tun                   FR Glendale           23:06.8  7:27  
   24       4317 Jakob Dueck               FR Dobson             23:15.9  7:30  
   25       4730 Hayden Allen              FR Verrado            24:51.6  8:01  
   26    5  4287 Jonathan Rodriguez        SO Carl Hayden        24:58.3  8:03  
   27       4424 Calvin Nichols            FR Mesa               25:30.4  8:13  
   28       4434 Spencer Young             FR Mesa               25:30.7  8:13  
   29       4343 David Aparicio            FR Glendale           25:42.9  8:17  
   30       4552 Jacob Shoulders           FR Paradise Honors    27:21.2  8:49  
   31       4545 Zachary Jensen            FR Paradise Honors    31:00.6  9:59  
   32       4684 Marco Puebla-Mendez       FR Tonopah Valley     36:24.2 11:43  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Carl Hayden                 (  20:57.9  1:44:49.4   6:52.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4292 Alexis Zazueta         FR   18:06.2 
  2      2   4277 Alfonso Hernandez      FR   19:32.3 
  3      3   4276 Pedro Gomez            FR   20:18.2 
  4      4   4274 Francisco Diaz         FR   21:54.4 
  5      5   4287 Jonathan Rodriguez     SO   24:58.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Millennium                  
          4451 Kasen Bolin FR,  4454 Mason Carr FR,  4448 Julian Ambriz FR 
 
Shadow Mountain             
          4611 Ryan Brass FR,  4614 Brandt Lyster FR,  4615 Austin Pestka FR,  4619 
Nathan Sario FR 
 
Trevor G Browne             
          4703 Juan Irogoyen Castillo FR 
 
St. John Paul II            
          4671 Samuel Guerrero FR 
 
Glendale                    
          4350 Adrian Mendoza FR,  4351 Armando Mendoza FR,  4356 Ray Tun FR,  4343 David 
Aparicio FR 
 
Mesa                        
          4419 Joseph Jarman FR,  4424 Calvin Nichols FR,  4434 Spencer Young FR 
 
Dobson                      
          4324 Caiden Mercado FR,  4317 Jakob Dueck FR 
 
Verrado                     
          4741 Robert Rivera FR,  4738 Ojani Martinez FR,  4743 Braydon Whitfield FR,  
4730 Hayden Allen FR 
 
North Canyon                
          4500 Max Votruba FR 
 
Raymond S Kellis            
          4596 Michael Felix FR 
 
Paradise Honors             
          4552 Jacob Shoulders FR,  4545 Zachary Jensen FR 
 
Tonopah Valley              
          4684 Marco Puebla-Mendez FR 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4651 Kristen Keating           SO St Mary's          24:06.3  7:46  
    2    2  4440 Sophia Hollins            JR Millennium         24:24.2  7:52  
    3    3  4399 Gissel Hernandez          SR Mesa               24:25.5  7:52  
    4       4265 Casandra Gonzalez         JR Carl Hayden        24:28.7  7:53  
    5    4  4437 Olivia Duval              SR Millennium         24:38.3  7:56  
    6    5  4435 Amora Bradley             JR Millennium         25:01.1  8:04  
    7    6  4533 Natalie Grimaldo          JR Paradise Honors    25:05.3  8:05  
    8       4305 Savannah Achay            SO Dobson             25:10.5  8:07  
    9       4313 Monique Hernandez         JR Dobson             25:25.4  8:11  
   10    7  4649 Genna Gignoux             SR St Mary's          25:27.8  8:12  
   11    8  4411 Laura Smith               JR Mesa               25:43.3  8:17  
   12    9  4443 Sariya Oliver             JR Millennium         26:02.0  8:23  
   13   10  4535 Alivia Karren             SR Paradise Honors    26:04.0  8:24  
   14   11  4401 Celleste Luckett          SO Mesa               26:05.0  8:24  
   15   12  4650 Moira Hurley              SR St Mary's          26:16.2  8:28  
   16   13  4402 Kelsey Magdaleno          JR Mesa               26:17.4  8:28  
   17   14  4723 Abigail Konings           SO Verrado            26:27.2  8:31  
   18   15  4715 Julia Beiferman           SR Verrado            26:30.0  8:32  
   19   16  4442 Mariani Molina            SR Millennium         26:36.2  8:34  
   20       4308 Jaedyn Brown              JR Dobson             26:43.8  8:37  
   21   17  4539 Rebekah Rolfe             SO Paradise Honors    27:12.6  8:46  
   22   18  4538 Kennedy Rolfe             SO Paradise Honors    27:23.5  8:49  
   23   19  4749 Fernanda Hernandez        FR Yuma Catholic      27:28.1  8:51  
   24   20  4753 Gina Ramos                FR Yuma Catholic      27:31.6  8:52  
   25   21  4654 Faith Samuel              JR St Mary's          27:34.0  8:53  
   26       4630 Trejanae Jacson           SR South Mountain     27:45.2  8:56  
   27   22  4404 Aracely Molina            SR Mesa               28:01.0  9:02  
   28   23  4396 Mia Contreras             SO Mesa               28:02.2  9:02  
   29   24  4412 Macy Tolman               SO Mesa               28:16.7  9:07  
   30   25  4724 Zekell Maxey              SR Verrado            28:20.6  9:08  
   31   26  4758 Michelle Taddei           FR Yuma Catholic      28:23.9  9:09  
   32       4407 Yennifer Ortega           SO Mesa               28:24.2  9:09  
   33       4263 Carolina Gamez            JR Carl Hayden        28:25.9  9:10  
   34       4398 Breah Hernandez           SR Mesa               28:27.2  9:10  
   35       4632 Jessica Peraza Sanchez    SR South Mountain     28:31.5  9:11  
   36       4506 Emily Sanchez             JR Odyssey            28:52.1  9:18  
   37   27  4652 Alondra Reyes             SO St Mary's          28:57.2  9:20  
   38   28  4716 Marisol Carrillo          SR Verrado            29:17.8  9:26  
   39       4335 Kymberly Lemus Altamira   JR Glendale           29:20.9  9:27  
   40       4629 Lizbeth Jacquez           JR South Mountain     29:27.4  9:29  
   41   29  4725 Cameron Ramos             SR Verrado            29:29.3  9:30  
   42       4394 Chenelle Benally          SO Mesa               29:34.7  9:32  
   43       4698 Sherlyn Sandoval          JR Trevor G Browne    29:39.3  9:33  
   44   30  4745 Kylie Campbell            SO Yuma Catholic      29:55.3  9:38  
   45   31  4727 Ahreli Rivas              SO Verrado            30:30.0  9:50  
   46       4478 Vanessa Arellano          SR North Canyon       30:52.4  9:57  
   47       4409 Gracie Rogers             SO Mesa               31:04.9 10:01  
   48       4363 Sophia Gray               FR Lake Havasu        31:50.8 10:16  
   49   32  4648 Lizzy Gegnoux             SO St Mary's          31:57.9 10:18  
   50       4408 Julyanna Perez            SR Mesa               32:13.9 10:23  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4259 Alexa Al Nasser           SO Carl Hayden        33:01.1 10:38  
   52   33  4444 Reagan Parker             JR Millennium         35:17.8 11:22  
   53       4338 Evelyn Ruiz               JR Glendale           35:23.3 11:24  
   54       4333 Melissa Angulo            SO Glendale           35:43.9 11:31  
   55       4311 Aylssa Fisher             JR Dobson             35:52.6 11:33  
   56   34  4537 Taryn Ritman              SO Paradise Honors    36:04.5 11:37  
   57       4675 Regan Chaffee             SO Tonopah Valley     36:20.0 11:42  
   58   35  4756 Ana Rodriguez-Hoyos       SO Yuma Catholic      36:33.4 11:46  
   59       4505 Ashley Hoffman            SO Odyssey            36:45.9 11:50  
   60       4591 Pamela Sais               SR Raymond S Kellis   40:13.8 12:57  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    36  Millennium                  (  25:20.4  2:06:41.8   2:12.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4440 Sophia Hollins         JR   24:24.2 
  2      4   4437 Olivia Duval           SR   24:38.3 
  3      5   4435 Amora Bradley          JR   25:01.1 
  4      9   4443 Sariya Oliver          JR   26:02.0 
  5     16   4442 Mariani Molina         SR   26:36.2 
  6   ( 33)  4444 Reagan Parker          JR   35:17.8 
 
  2.    57  Mesa                        (  26:06.5  2:10:32.2   3:35.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4399 Gissel Hernandez       SR   24:25.5 
  2      8   4411 Laura Smith            JR   25:43.3 
  3     11   4401 Celleste Luckett       SO   26:05.0 
  4     13   4402 Kelsey Magdaleno       JR   26:17.4 
  5     22   4404 Aracely Molina         SR   28:01.0 
  6   ( 23)  4396 Mia Contreras          SO   28:02.2 
  7   ( 24)  4412 Macy Tolman            SO   28:16.7 
 
  3.    68  St Mary's Catholic          (  26:28.3  2:12:21.5   4:50.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4651 Kristen Keating        SO   24:06.3 
  2      7   4649 Genna Gignoux          SR   25:27.8 
  3     12   4650 Moira Hurley           SR   26:16.2 
  4     21   4654 Faith Samuel           JR   27:34.0 
  5     27   4652 Alondra Reyes          SO   28:57.2 
  6   ( 32)  4648 Lizzy Gegnoux          SO   31:57.9 
 
  4.    85  Paradise Honors             (  28:22.0  2:21:49.9  10:59.2) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4533 Natalie Grimaldo       JR   25:05.3 
  2     10   4535 Alivia Karren          SR   26:04.0 
  3     17   4539 Rebekah Rolfe          SO   27:12.6 
  4     18   4538 Kennedy Rolfe          SO   27:23.5 
  5     34   4537 Taryn Ritman           SO   36:04.5 
 
  5.   111  Verrado                     (  28:01.0  2:20:04.9   3:02.1) 
========================================== 
  1     14   4723 Abigail Konings        SO   26:27.2 
  2     15   4715 Julia Beiferman        SR   26:30.0 
  3     25   4724 Zekell Maxey           SR   28:20.6 
  4     28   4716 Marisol Carrillo       SR   29:17.8 
  5     29   4725 Cameron Ramos          SR   29:29.3 
  6   ( 31)  4727 Ahreli Rivas           SO   30:30.0 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   130  Yuma Catholic               (  29:58.5  2:29:52.3   9:05.3) 
========================================== 
  1     19   4749 Fernanda Hernandez     FR   27:28.1 
  2     20   4753 Gina Ramos             FR   27:31.6 
  3     26   4758 Michelle Taddei        FR   28:23.9 
  4     30   4745 Kylie Campbell         SO   29:55.3 
  5     35   4756 Ana Rodriguez-Hoyos    SO   36:33.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Carl Hayden                 
          4265 Casandra Gonzalez JR,  4263 Carolina Gamez JR,  4259 Alexa Al Nasser SO 
 
Dobson                      
          4305 Savannah Achay SO,  4313 Monique Hernandez JR,  4308 Jaedyn Brown JR,  
4311 Aylssa Fisher JR 
 
South Mountain              
          4630 Trejanae Jacson SR,  4632 Jessica Peraza Sanchez SR,  4629 Lizbeth Jacquez 
JR 
 
Odyssey Institute           
          4506 Emily Sanchez JR,  4505 Ashley Hoffman SO 
 
Glendale                    
          4335 Kymberly Lemus Altamirano JR,  4338 Evelyn Ruiz JR,  4333 Melissa Angulo 
SO 
 
Trevor G Browne             
          4698 Sherlyn Sandoval JR 
 
North Canyon                
          4478 Vanessa Arellano SR 
 
Lake Havasu                 
          4363 Sophia Gray FR 
 
Tonopah Valley              
          4675 Regan Chaffee SO 
 
Raymond S Kellis            
          4591 Pamela Sais SR 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4660 Andrew Winston            SO St Mary's          17:43.1  5:43  
    2    2  4659 Pierce Vittone            JR St Mary's          17:56.0  5:47  
    3    3  4466 John Weston               JR Millennium         18:04.9  5:50  
    4    4  4455 Josiah Grant              SR Millennium         18:32.7  5:59  
    5    5  4656 Gerado Castro             SR St Mary's          18:48.9  6:04  
    6       4286 Roger Perez               JR Carl Hayden        18:55.4  6:06  
    7       4282 Marco Loya                JR Carl Hayden        18:56.6  6:06  
    8    6  4379 Alexander Gallegos        FR Lake Havasu        19:13.3  6:12  
    9    7  4413 Christian Almanza         JR Mesa               19:13.8  6:12  
   10    8  4449 Benjamin Anastasoff       JR Millennium         19:27.1  6:16  
   11    9  4375 Angel Castaneda           FR Lake Havasu        19:27.9  6:16  
   12   10  4421 Alejandro Lopez           JR Mesa               19:28.3  6:17  
   13       4642 Rogelio Ruiz              SR South Mountain     19:31.9  6:18  
   14       4713 Jose Santiago             SO Trevor G Browne    19:32.8  6:18  
   15       4279 Deshawn Jordan            JR Carl Hayden        19:40.9  6:21  
   16   11  4429 Nicholas Ryan             SR Mesa               19:42.8  6:21  
   17   12  4452 Hudson Bosma              JR Millennium         19:42.9  6:21  
   18       4341 Kevin Angulo Garcia       SO Glendale           19:46.9  6:23  
   19   13  4453 Cameron Brown             JR Millennium         19:47.6  6:23  
   20       4712 Efrain Ruiz               SO Trevor G Browne    19:51.3  6:24  
   21   14  4514 Mason Dovico              JR Odyssey            19:52.2  6:24  
   22   15  4372 Weston Bunnell            FR Lake Havasu        20:00.0  6:27  
   23       4638 Roman Garibay             SR South Mountain     20:01.5  6:27  
   24   16  4457 Connor Miga               SO Millennium         20:03.9  6:28  
   25   17  4387 Nicholas Roman            FR Lake Havasu        20:05.3  6:28  
   26   18  4517 Tyler Horn                SO Odyssey            20:05.8  6:29  
   27   19  4528 Xavier Trujillo           FR Odyssey            20:12.2  6:31  
   28   20  4382 Jamie Henson              FR Lake Havasu        20:13.2  6:31  
   29   21  4522 Wyatt Perez               SO Odyssey            20:45.8  6:41  
   30   22  4458 Vincent Nguyen            JR Millennium         20:48.3  6:42  
   31       4621 Luke Steinkemper          SO Shadow Mountain    20:51.5  6:43  
   32   23  4386 Kaiden Port               SO Lake Havasu        20:52.2  6:44  
   33   24  4376 Andrew Clary              FR Lake Havasu        21:05.8  6:48  
   34       4331 Tinker Vandever           SO Dobson             21:13.2  6:50  
   35       4620 Christopher Schroeder     SO Shadow Mountain    21:14.7  6:51  
   36   25  4520 Ethan Lauer               SO Odyssey            21:14.7  6:51  
   37       4476 Phillip Provencio         SR Morenci            21:19.3  6:52  
   38       4391 Luke Zegers               FR Lake Havasu        21:19.6  6:52  
   39   26  4418 Guadalupe Hernandez       SO Mesa               21:24.6  6:54  
   40       4544 Christopher Iammarino     JR Paradise Honors    21:34.7  6:57  
   41       4371 Ryan Balboni              SR Lake Havasu        21:42.8  7:00  
   42   27  4519 Connor Lange              FR Odyssey            21:43.1  7:00  
   43   28  4531 Atticus Voss              SR Odyssey            21:45.5  7:01  
   44       4355 Jose Rios                 SR Glendale           21:47.3  7:01  
   45       4327 Nathan Morgan             JR Dobson             21:51.0  7:02  
   46   29  4658 Nicholas Garcia           SO St Mary's          21:55.2  7:04  
   47       4704 Ulyses Leon               SO Trevor G Browne    21:56.0  7:04  
   48       4736 Brenden Kinkaid           SO Verrado            21:57.4  7:04  
   49       4610 Cooper Aratin             SO Shadow Mountain    21:58.0  7:05  
   50       4527 Josiah Simpson            SO Odyssey            22:00.2  7:05  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4377 Colin Clifford            SO Lake Havasu        22:02.9  7:06  
   52       4319 Carlos Holmes             JR Dobson             22:07.7  7:08  
   53       4370 Carson Balboni            SO Lake Havasu        22:08.5  7:08  
   54   30  4657 Carlos Diaz               SO St Mary's          22:18.6  7:11  
   55   31  4423 Jesus Murrietta           SR Mesa               22:19.4  7:12  
   56       4530 Thomas Tynan              FR Odyssey            22:36.1  7:17  
   57       4641 Yajaziel Morales          SR South Mountain     22:36.1  7:17  
   58       4643 Ethan Sanchez             FR South Mountain     22:45.9  7:20  
   59       4389 Jimmy Stevenson           FR Lake Havasu        22:48.1  7:21  
   60   32  4433 Gavin Wadsworth           SO Mesa               22:48.5  7:21  
   61       4344 Andrew Duran              SO Glendale           22:58.9  7:24  
   62       4378 Raymond Escobedo          FR Lake Havasu        23:04.9  7:26  
   63       4770 Andon Keppelar            SO Yuma Catholic      23:06.3  7:27  
   64       4456 Dan Heaslet               SR Millennium         23:06.9  7:27  
   65       4775 Wilson Zhen-Chen          SO Yuma Catholic      23:25.4  7:33  
   66       4474 Tj Lee                    JR Morenci            23:25.6  7:33  
   67   33  4431 Michael Terek             SO Mesa               23:46.5  7:40  
   68       4524 Nathan Reed               SO Odyssey            24:02.9  7:45  
   69       4472 Damien Billy              JR Morenci            24:27.3  7:53  
   70       4529 Jacob Tynan               FR Odyssey            24:29.8  7:54  
   71       4602 Holden Woods              SR Raymond S Kellis   24:32.9  7:55  
   72       4768 Braden Hunt               SO Yuma Catholic      24:41.5  7:57  
   73       4340 Aaron Angulo              SR Glendale           24:53.0  8:01  
   74       4543 Andrew Hart               SO Paradise Honors    24:55.0  8:02  
   75       4318 Manuel Gamez              SO Dobson             24:56.7  8:02  
   76       4512 Devonte Buntyng           JR Odyssey            25:06.1  8:05  
   77       4516 Carson Fernandez          SO Odyssey            26:10.6  8:26  
   78       4766 Ben Hendershot            SO Yuma Catholic      27:55.6  9:00  
   79       4513 Travis Detmer             FR Odyssey            27:55.9  9:00  
   80       4490 Armando Arellano          SO North Canyon       29:44.1  9:35  
   81       4600 Calixto Sifuentes         JR Raymond S Kellis   38:18.0 12:20  
   82       4374 Deven Carrasco            SO Lake Havasu        40:23.9 13:01  
   83       4301 Kevin Ibarra              JR Coolidge           44:42.5 14:24  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    40  Millennium                  (  19:07.1  1:35:35.2   1:42.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4466 John Weston            JR   18:04.9 
  2      4   4455 Josiah Grant           SR   18:32.7 
  3      8   4449 Benjamin Anastasoff    JR   19:27.1 
  4     12   4452 Hudson Bosma           JR   19:42.9 
  5     13   4453 Cameron Brown          JR   19:47.6 
  6   ( 16)  4457 Connor Miga            SO   20:03.9 
  7   ( 22)  4458 Vincent Nguyen         JR   20:48.3 
 
  2.    67  Lake Havasu                 (  19:48.0  1:38:59.7   0:59.9) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4379 Alexander Gallegos     FR   19:13.3 
  2      9   4375 Angel Castaneda        FR   19:27.9 
  3     15   4372 Weston Bunnell         FR   20:00.0 
  4     17   4387 Nicholas Roman         FR   20:05.3 
  5     20   4382 Jamie Henson           FR   20:13.2 
  6   ( 23)  4386 Kaiden Port            SO   20:52.2 
  7   ( 24)  4376 Andrew Clary           FR   21:05.8 
 
  3.    67  St Mary's Catholic          (  19:44.4  1:38:41.8   4:35.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4660 Andrew Winston         SO   17:43.1 
  2      2   4659 Pierce Vittone         JR   17:56.0 
  3      5   4656 Gerado Castro          SR   18:48.9 
  4     29   4658 Nicholas Garcia        SO   21:55.2 
  5     30   4657 Carlos Diaz            SO   22:18.6 
 
  4.    85  Mesa                        (  20:25.8  1:42:08.9   3:05.6) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4413 Christian Almanza      JR   19:13.8 
  2     10   4421 Alejandro Lopez        JR   19:28.3 
  3     11   4429 Nicholas Ryan          SR   19:42.8 
  4     26   4418 Guadalupe Hernandez    SO   21:24.6 
  5     31   4423 Jesus Murrietta        SR   22:19.4 
  6   ( 32)  4433 Gavin Wadsworth        SO   22:48.5 
  7   ( 33)  4431 Michael Terek          SO   23:46.5 
 
  5.    97  Odyssey Institute           (  20:26.2  1:42:10.7   1:22.5) 
========================================== 
  1     14   4514 Mason Dovico           JR   19:52.2 
  2     18   4517 Tyler Horn             SO   20:05.8 
  3     19   4528 Xavier Trujillo        FR   20:12.2 
  4     21   4522 Wyatt Perez            SO   20:45.8 
  5     25   4520 Ethan Lauer            SO   21:14.7 
  6   ( 27)  4519 Connor Lange           FR   21:43.1 
  7   ( 28)  4531 Atticus Voss           SR   21:45.5 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Carl Hayden                 
          4286 Roger Perez JR,  4282 Marco Loya JR,  4279 Deshawn Jordan JR 
 
South Mountain              
          4642 Rogelio Ruiz SR,  4638 Roman Garibay SR,  4641 Yajaziel Morales SR,  4643 
Ethan Sanchez FR 
 
Trevor G Browne             
          4713 Jose Santiago SO,  4712 Efrain Ruiz SO,  4704 Ulyses Leon SO 
 
Glendale                    
          4341 Kevin Angulo Garcia SO,  4355 Jose Rios SR,  4344 Andrew Duran SO,  4340 
Aaron Angulo SR 
 
Shadow Mountain             
          4621 Luke Steinkemper SO,  4620 Christopher Schroeder SO,  4610 Cooper Aratin 
SO 
 
Dobson                      
          4331 Tinker Vandever SO,  4327 Nathan Morgan JR,  4319 Carlos Holmes JR,  4318 
Manuel Gamez SO 
 
Morenci                     
          4476 Phillip Provencio SR,  4474 Tj Lee JR,  4472 Damien Billy JR 
 
Paradise Honors             
          4544 Christopher Iammarino JR,  4543 Andrew Hart SO 
 
Verrado                     
          4736 Brenden Kinkaid SO 
 
Yuma Catholic               
          4770 Andon Keppelar SO,  4775 Wilson Zhen-Chen SO,  4768 Braden Hunt SO,  4766 
Ben Hendershot SO 
 
Raymond S Kellis            
          4602 Holden Woods SR,  4600 Calixto Sifuentes JR 
 
North Canyon                
          4490 Armando Arellano SO 
 
Coolidge                    
          4301 Kevin Ibarra JR 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4310 Rachel Early              JR Dobson             19:31.6  6:18  
    2    2  4532 Adelle Boxberger          SO Paradise Honors    20:26.6  6:35  
    3    3  4489 Maggie Votruba            JR North Canyon       20:28.1  6:36  
    4       4468 Kayla O'Connell           JR Morenci            20:33.3  6:37  
    5    4  4438 Kylie Grant               SR Millennium         20:37.0  6:39  
    6       4603 Amanda Bernier            SO Shadow Mountain    20:39.3  6:39  
    7    5  4368 Isabella Sloma            JR Lake Havasu        20:45.6  6:41  
    8    6  4484 Bailey Mukai              SR North Canyon       20:49.0  6:42  
    9    7  4405 Dei'jonae Moore           JR Mesa               20:51.1  6:43  
   10    8  4481 Bella Gallo               SR North Canyon       21:22.7  6:53  
   11       4269 Elizabeth Ramirez         SR Carl Hayden        21:25.5  6:54  
   12    9  4625 Kamora Carr               JR South Mountain     21:31.5  6:56  
   13       4586 Abigail Peck              SO Raymond S Kellis   21:38.9  6:59  
   14   10  4365 Alyssa Musselman          SO Lake Havasu        21:44.2  7:00  
   15   11  4445 Britney Perera            FR Millennium         21:47.1  7:01  
   16   12  4480 Brianna Diaz              JR North Canyon       21:51.7  7:03  
   17   13  4502 Amarissa Frias            FR Odyssey            21:53.6  7:03  
   18   14  4315 Susana Sallard            SR Dobson             21:56.4  7:04  
   19       4605 Sarah Mack                SR Shadow Mountain    22:00.8  7:06  
   20   15  4400 Ashiian Hunter            FR Mesa               22:05.5  7:07  
   21   16  4759 Isabel Torok              JR Yuma Catholic      22:09.9  7:09  
   22   17  4436 Mariah Contreras          SO Millennium         22:10.7  7:09  
   23   18  4439 Genevieve Hegarty         JR Millennium         22:14.9  7:10  
   24   19  4536 Jena Klenner              JR Paradise Honors    22:26.0  7:14  
   25   20  4540 Sydney Rolfe              JR Paradise Honors    22:26.8  7:14  
   26   21  4441 Tori Larkin               SR Millennium         22:27.3  7:14  
   27   22  4361 Thelma Febakke            SR Lake Havasu        22:29.7  7:15  
   28   23  4542 Kiara Santoro             JR Paradise Honors    22:38.6  7:18  
   29   24  4446 Faith Quine               SO Millennium         22:41.0  7:19  
   30   25  4624 Cinthia Bonilla Vazquez   JR South Mountain     22:46.1  7:20  
   31   26  4397 Dalia Dominguez           SO Mesa               22:51.6  7:22  
   32       4267 Yadira Miranda            JR Carl Hayden        22:54.6  7:23  
   33   27  4631 Talia Laguna              SR South Mountain     23:03.1  7:26  
   34   28  4307 Catlin Broderson          SR Dobson             23:09.6  7:28  
   35   29  4395 Daisy Capps               FR Mesa               23:10.0  7:28  
   36   30  4392 Shaye Arnett              SR Mesa               23:16.5  7:30  
   37       4726 Lauren Reinhardt          JR Verrado            23:30.2  7:34  
   38   31  4567 Almira Greer              SO Phoenix Central    23:40.3  7:38  
   39       4606 Cara Super                JR Shadow Mountain    23:41.8  7:38  
   40   32  4534 Trudie Hoyler             SR Paradise Honors    23:46.8  7:40  
   41   33  4507 Riley Thompson            SO Odyssey            23:47.2  7:40  
   42   34  4393 Paola Atayde              JR Mesa               23:49.7  7:41  
   43   35  4360 Camila Espino             FR Lake Havasu        24:00.5  7:44  
   44   36  4314 Alexandra Key             SO Dobson             24:01.9  7:45  
   45   37  4366 Joslyn Redman             JR Lake Havasu        24:15.4  7:49  
   46   38  4685 Nancy Gonzales            SR Trevor G Browne    24:18.4  7:50  
   47   39  4503 Elizabeth Gyger           SR Odyssey            24:33.4  7:55  
   48   40  4501 Ashlyn Donegan            SO Odyssey            24:39.1  7:57  
   49       4252 Veronika Colon Torres     JR Barry Goldwater    24:43.7  7:58  
   50   41  4746 Christine Conte           FR Yuma Catholic      24:43.7  7:58  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4721 Megan Hull                SR Verrado            24:46.2  7:59  
   52       4585 Hamda Hadaba              FR Raymond S Kellis   24:47.5  7:59  
   53   42  4692 Nereyda Morales           JR Trevor G Browne    24:47.7  7:59  
   54   43  4403 Isabella Martinez         JR Mesa               25:02.2  8:04  
   55   44  4447 Lexi Stroud               SR Millennium         25:19.5  8:10  
   56       4590 Sabrina Sagasta           SR Raymond S Kellis   25:28.8  8:13  
   57   45  4628 Nayeli Ixtabalan Garcia   SO South Mountain     25:34.2  8:14  
   58   46  4541 Mariajose Rosas           FR Paradise Honors    25:50.7  8:20  
   59   47  4691 Jocelyn Mendoza           SO Trevor G Browne    26:06.7  8:25  
   60   48  4627 Cassandra Dominguez       SO South Mountain     26:06.8  8:25  
   61   49  4689 Liliana Coronel           SR Trevor G Browne    26:11.0  8:26  
   62   50  4312 Nevaeh Guillen            JR Dobson             26:11.7  8:26  
   63       4719 Olivia Elton              JR Verrado            26:13.3  8:27  
   64       4717 Jessica Dens              SO Verrado            26:16.8  8:28  
   65   51  4504 Alene Hoffman             SR Odyssey            26:17.3  8:28  
   66       4295 Kimberly Mercado          SR Coolidge           26:29.8  8:32  
   67   52  4751 Alexia Marin              SR Yuma Catholic      26:30.7  8:32  
   68   53  4566 Marta Alibay              JR Phoenix Central    26:35.0  8:34  
   69   54  4482 Jessica Jorge             SO North Canyon       26:48.8  8:38  
   70   55  4369 Celeste Switzer           FR Lake Havasu        27:12.7  8:46  
   71   56  4695 Nancy Patino              SR Trevor G Browne    27:23.4  8:49  
   72       4266 Isela Juvera Figueroa     JR Carl Hayden        27:28.0  8:51  
   73   57  4309 Kiarra Celaya-Jacoway     SR Dobson             27:29.4  8:51  
   74   58  4509 Jane Wheeler              JR Odyssey            27:38.9  8:54  
   75   59  4508 Gracie Wheeler            FR Odyssey            27:39.8  8:55  
   76       4296 Leslie Valle              SO Coolidge           27:49.6  8:58  
   77   60  4571 Neema Raymond             SR Phoenix Central    28:23.5  9:09  
   78   61  4623 Jennifer Barrera Rosale   JR South Mountain     28:48.7  9:17  
   79   62  4750 Lily Imai                 SR Yuma Catholic      28:51.6  9:18  
   80   63  4570 Karen Partida             JR Phoenix Central    28:52.5  9:18  
   81       4554 Lindsey Jones             SO Peoria             29:30.6  9:30  
   82   64  4662 Leslie Gonzalez           JR St. John Paul II   29:32.5  9:31  
   83   65  4666 Miranda Zazueta           SO St. John Paul II   29:36.5  9:32  
   84       4676 Emiko Martin              SO Tonopah Valley     29:36.5  9:32  
   85       4677 Emilia Rodriguez          SO Tonopah Valley     30:12.0  9:44  
   86   66  4359 Hannah Balasabas          SR Lake Havasu        32:46.3 10:33  
   87   67  4760 Isabella Valencia         SR Yuma Catholic      34:02.8 10:58  
   88   68  4569 Aisha Omer                SO Phoenix Central    34:20.7 11:04  
   89   69  4665 Michelle Rojo             SO St. John Paul II   34:54.5 11:15  
   90   70  4661 Lucy Diaz                 SO St. John Paul II   34:56.4 11:15  
   91   71  4664 Paulina Hernandez         SO St. John Paul II   36:11.7 11:39  
   92       4293 Isabella Fronek           FR Coolidge           42:25.4 13:40  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    71  Millennium                  (  21:51.4  1:49:17.0   1:50.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4438 Kylie Grant            SR   20:37.0 
  2     11   4445 Britney Perera         FR   21:47.1 
  3     17   4436 Mariah Contreras       SO   22:10.7 
  4     18   4439 Genevieve Hegarty      JR   22:14.9 
  5     21   4441 Tori Larkin            SR   22:27.3 
  6   ( 24)  4446 Faith Quine            SO   22:41.0 
  7   ( 44)  4447 Lexi Stroud            SR   25:19.5 
 
  2.    83  North Canyon                (  22:16.1  1:51:20.3   6:20.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4489 Maggie Votruba         JR   20:28.1 
  2      6   4484 Bailey Mukai           SR   20:49.0 
  3      8   4481 Bella Gallo            SR   21:22.7 
  4     12   4480 Brianna Diaz           JR   21:51.7 
  5     54   4482 Jessica Jorge          SO   26:48.8 
 
  3.    96  Paradise Honors             (  22:21.0  1:51:44.8   3:20.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4532 Adelle Boxberger       SO   20:26.6 
  2     19   4536 Jena Klenner           JR   22:26.0 
  3     20   4540 Sydney Rolfe           JR   22:26.8 
  4     23   4542 Kiara Santoro          JR   22:38.6 
  5     32   4534 Trudie Hoyler          SR   23:46.8 
  6   ( 46)  4541 Mariajose Rosas        FR   25:50.7 
 
  4.   107  Mesa                        (  22:27.0  1:52:14.7   2:25.4) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4405 Dei'jonae Moore        JR   20:51.1 
  2     15   4400 Ashiian Hunter         FR   22:05.5 
  3     26   4397 Dalia Dominguez        SO   22:51.6 
  4     29   4395 Daisy Capps            FR   23:10.0 
  5     30   4392 Shaye Arnett           SR   23:16.5 
  6   ( 34)  4393 Paola Atayde           JR   23:49.7 
  7   ( 43)  4403 Isabella Martinez      JR   25:02.2 
 
  5.   109  Lake Havasu                 (  22:39.1  1:53:15.4   3:29.8) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4368 Isabella Sloma         JR   20:45.6 
  2     10   4365 Alyssa Musselman       SO   21:44.2 
  3     22   4361 Thelma Febakke         SR   22:29.7 
  4     35   4360 Camila Espino          FR   24:00.5 
  5     37   4366 Joslyn Redman          JR   24:15.4 
  6   ( 55)  4369 Celeste Switzer        FR   27:12.7 
  7   ( 66)  4359 Hannah Balasabas       SR   32:46.3 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   129  Dobson                      (  22:58.3  1:54:51.2   6:40.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4310 Rachel Early           JR   19:31.6 
  2     14   4315 Susana Sallard         SR   21:56.4 
  3     28   4307 Catlin Broderson       SR   23:09.6 
  4     36   4314 Alexandra Key          SO   24:01.9 
  5     50   4312 Nevaeh Guillen         JR   26:11.7 
  6   ( 57)  4309 Kiarra Celaya-Jacoway  SR   27:29.4 
 
  7.   154  South Mountain              (  23:48.4  1:59:01.7   4:35.3) 
========================================== 
  1      9   4625 Kamora Carr            JR   21:31.5 
  2     25   4624 Cinthia Bonilla Vazquez JR   22:46.1 
  3     27   4631 Talia Laguna           SR   23:03.1 
  4     45   4628 Nayeli Ixtabalan Garcia SO   25:34.2 
  5     48   4627 Cassandra Dominguez    SO   26:06.8 
  6   ( 61)  4623 Jennifer Barrera Rosales JR   28:48.7 
 
  8.   176  Odyssey Institute           (  24:14.2  2:01:10.6   4:23.7) 
========================================== 
  1     13   4502 Amarissa Frias         FR   21:53.6 
  2     33   4507 Riley Thompson         SO   23:47.2 
  3     39   4503 Elizabeth Gyger        SR   24:33.4 
  4     40   4501 Ashlyn Donegan         SO   24:39.1 
  5     51   4504 Alene Hoffman          SR   26:17.3 
  6   ( 58)  4509 Jane Wheeler           JR   27:38.9 
  7   ( 59)  4508 Gracie Wheeler         FR   27:39.8 
 
  9.   232  Trevor G Browne             (  25:45.5  2:08:47.2   3:05.0) 
========================================== 
  1     38   4685 Nancy Gonzales         SR   24:18.4 
  2     42   4692 Nereyda Morales        JR   24:47.7 
  3     47   4691 Jocelyn Mendoza        SO   26:06.7 
  4     49   4689 Liliana Coronel        SR   26:11.0 
  5     56   4695 Nancy Patino           SR   27:23.4 
 
 10.   238  Yuma Catholic               (  27:15.8  2:16:18.7  11:52.9) 
========================================== 
  1     16   4759 Isabel Torok           JR   22:09.9 
  2     41   4746 Christine Conte        FR   24:43.7 
  3     52   4751 Alexia Marin           SR   26:30.7 
  4     62   4750 Lily Imai              SR   28:51.6 
  5     67   4760 Isabella Valencia      SR   34:02.8 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   275  Phoenix Central             (  28:22.4  2:21:52.0  10:40.4) 
========================================== 
  1     31   4567 Almira Greer           SO   23:40.3 
  2     53   4566 Marta Alibay           JR   26:35.0 
  3     60   4571 Neema Raymond          SR   28:23.5 
  4     63   4570 Karen Partida          JR   28:52.5 
  5     68   4569 Aisha Omer             SO   34:20.7 
 
 12.   339  St. John Paul II            (  33:02.4  2:45:11.6   6:39.2) 
========================================== 
  1     64   4662 Leslie Gonzalez        JR   29:32.5 
  2     65   4666 Miranda Zazueta        SO   29:36.5 
  3     69   4665 Michelle Rojo          SO   34:54.5 
  4     70   4661 Lucy Diaz              SO   34:56.4 
  5     71   4664 Paulina Hernandez      SO   36:11.7 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Morenci                     
          4468 Kayla O'Connell JR 
 
Shadow Mountain             
          4603 Amanda Bernier SO,  4605 Sarah Mack SR,  4606 Cara Super JR 
 
Carl Hayden                 
          4269 Elizabeth Ramirez SR,  4267 Yadira Miranda JR,  4266 Isela Juvera Figueroa 
JR 
 
Raymond S Kellis            
          4586 Abigail Peck SO,  4585 Hamda Hadaba FR,  4590 Sabrina Sagasta SR 
 
Verrado                     
          4726 Lauren Reinhardt JR,  4721 Megan Hull SR,  4719 Olivia Elton JR,  4717 
Jessica Dens SO 
 
Barry Goldwater             
          4252 Veronika Colon Torres JR 
 
Coolidge                    
          4295 Kimberly Mercado SR,  4296 Leslie Valle SO,  4293 Isabella Fronek FR 
 
Peoria                      
          4554 Lindsey Jones SO 
 
Tonopah Valley              
          4676 Emiko Martin SO,  4677 Emilia Rodriguez SO 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4461 Alexander Rafferty        JR Millennium         16:07.6  5:12  
    2    2  4574 Hanibal Haile             SO Phoenix Central    16:15.4  5:14  
    3    3  4285 Benjamin Morfin           SR Carl Hayden        16:19.3  5:16  
    4    4  4380 Joshua Hansen             SR Lake Havasu        16:36.6  5:21  
    5    5  4275 Jose Diaz                 SR Carl Hayden        16:37.6  5:22  
    6    6  4635 Jesus Campos              JR South Mountain     16:37.7  5:22  
    7    7  4573 Alazar Getahun            SO Phoenix Central    16:57.2  5:28  
    8    8  4464 Thomas Soriano            SR Millennium         17:04.5  5:30  
    9    9  4645 Isai Solano               SO South Mountain     17:08.1  5:31  
   10   10  4493 Paul Gonzales             SR North Canyon       17:12.3  5:33  
   11   11  4280 Xavier Levario            SR Carl Hayden        17:13.8  5:33  
   12   12  4475 Jordan Mares              SR Morenci            17:22.2  5:36  
   13       4320 Adam Honawa               JR Dobson             17:23.4  5:36  
   14   13  4289 Jeff Sumaili              JR Carl Hayden        17:25.7  5:37  
   15   14  4565 Kyle Vonnahme             JR Peoria             17:26.5  5:37  
   16   15  4617 Nate Pestka               SO Shadow Mountain    17:30.6  5:39  
   17   16  4634 Jason Bernardino Corral   SR South Mountain     17:33.1  5:39  
   18   17  4637 Levin De La Cruz Escarc   JR South Mountain     17:34.1  5:40  
   19   18  4701 Angel Favala              JR Trevor G Browne    17:37.0  5:41  
   20   19  4450 Alex Bobian               SR Millennium         17:38.1  5:41  
   21   20  4613 Gabe Frye                 SO Shadow Mountain    17:39.3  5:41  
   22   21  4496 Tom Jorge                 SR North Canyon       17:39.9  5:42  
   23   22  4577 Ali Mohammed              SR Phoenix Central    17:42.3  5:42  
   24   23  4639 Diego Gomez               SR South Mountain     17:42.5  5:42  
   25   24  4515 Dax Emerson               SO Odyssey            17:43.4  5:43  
   26   25  4463 Michael Rubio             SR Millennium         17:43.5  5:43  
   27   26  4644 Jose Sandoval Maya        SR South Mountain     17:49.4  5:45  
   28   27  4304 Lorenzo Ortiz             SR Coolidge           17:50.4  5:45  
   29   28  4414 Evan Bosen                SR Mesa               17:52.1  5:46  
   30   29  4471 Cameron Bailey-Garcia     SR Morenci            17:54.3  5:46  
   31   30  4384 Joshua Lumpkin            SO Lake Havasu        17:57.5  5:47  
   32   31  4281 Omar Lopez-Rodriguez      JR Carl Hayden        17:57.9  5:47  
   33       4729 Mark Albisu               SR Verrado            18:00.1  5:48  
   34   32  4616 Colton Pestka             FR Shadow Mountain    18:00.7  5:48  
   35   33  4432 Melvin Torres             SR Mesa               18:03.1  5:49  
   36   34  4385 Brody Port                SR Lake Havasu        18:04.2  5:49  
   37   35  4415 Francisco Camarillo       JR Mesa               18:06.5  5:50  
   38   36  4349 Eric Lopez                JR Glendale           18:10.3  5:51  
   39   37  4417 Bryan Hernandez           JR Mesa               18:10.4  5:51  
   40   38  4462 Tyler Rafferty            SO Millennium         18:10.5  5:51  
   41   39  4346 Jesus Garcia              SR Glendale           18:13.3  5:52  
   42       4550 Jude McLaughlin           SR Paradise Honors    18:13.7  5:53  
   43   40  4711 Francisco Rodriguez       SR Trevor G Browne    18:15.3  5:53  
   44   41  4459 Nathan Pavelchik          JR Millennium         18:15.3  5:53  
   45   42  4491 Yael Caballero            SO North Canyon       18:16.2  5:53  
   46   43  4618 Jack Rea                  FR Shadow Mountain    18:18.3  5:54  
   47   44  4599 Nathan Pierce             JR Raymond S Kellis   18:18.9  5:54  
   48   45  4354 Francisco Reyes           SR Glendale           18:19.2  5:54  
   49   46  4561 Daniel Lee                SR Peoria             18:22.2  5:55  
   50   47  4381 Zachary Hansen            JR Lake Havasu        18:25.8  5:56  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/21/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   48  4612 Mason Carstens            SO Shadow Mountain    18:26.7  5:57  
   52   49  4284 Aldo Luna                 SO Carl Hayden        18:33.1  5:59  
   53   50  4430 Nathan Stahle             JR Mesa               18:34.6  5:59  
   54   51  4416 Juan Carrasco             JR Mesa               18:36.1  6:00  
   55   52  4608 Elijah Addington          SO Shadow Mountain    18:38.1  6:00  
   56   53  4427 Stephen Rapier            SO Mesa               18:39.1  6:01  
   57   54  4523 Colin Reed                SR Odyssey            18:44.2  6:02  
   58   55  4499 Jason Rodriguez           JR North Canyon       18:46.3  6:03  
   59   56  4609 Jeremiah Addington        SO Shadow Mountain    18:46.8  6:03  
   60   57  4460 Cayden Perez              JR Millennium         18:50.3  6:04  
   61   58  4576 Carlos Lopez              JR Phoenix Central    18:50.7  6:04  
   62   59  4633 Pedro Antunez             SR South Mountain     18:52.9  6:05  
   63   60  4563 Connor Pate               FR Peoria             18:55.4  6:06  
   64   61  4383 Evan Kuch                 FR Lake Havasu        18:57.0  6:06  
   65   62  4288 Jovanny Rodriguez         JR Carl Hayden        18:59.1  6:07  
   66   63  4575 Bosco Hakizimana          SR Phoenix Central    19:00.1  6:07  
   67   64  4518 Joshua Landers            JR Odyssey            19:02.5  6:08  
   68   65  4525 Ryan Richardson           FR Odyssey            19:04.1  6:09  
   69   66  4707 Aldin Pablo               JR Trevor G Browne    19:04.4  6:09  
   70   67  4598 Jorge Perea               FR Raymond S Kellis   19:04.7  6:09  
   71   68  4477 Matthew Webb              SR Morenci            19:15.1  6:12  
   72   69  4373 Nikolus Burgos            FR Lake Havasu        19:20.2  6:14  
   73   70  4342 Brayan Aparicio           SR Glendale           19:23.7  6:15  
   74   71  4253 Svend Delasko             JR Barry Goldwater    19:29.3  6:17  
   75   72  4705 Ivan Meza                 JR Trevor G Browne    19:32.1  6:18  
   76   73  4357 Jose Vasquez Alonzo       SO Glendale           19:41.1  6:21  
   77   74  4492 Louis Diaz                FR North Canyon       19:42.6  6:21  
   78   75  4353 Samuel Padron             SR Glendale           19:44.2  6:22  
   79   76  4595 Hector Carrero            SR Raymond S Kellis   19:51.4  6:24  
   80   77  4255 Adrian Lopez Cervantes    SO Barry Goldwater    19:53.8  6:25  
   81       4742 Blake Weniger             SO Verrado            19:53.9  6:25  
   82   78  4388 Christian Sain            FR Lake Havasu        19:56.3  6:26  
   83   79  4494 Dorian Hernandez Pachuc   JR North Canyon       19:56.9  6:26  
   84       4549 Wyatt Martineau           JR Paradise Honors    20:03.6  6:28  
   85   80  4510 Joseph Alger              JR Odyssey            20:09.5  6:30  
   86   81  4767 Dylan Hughes              SO Yuma Catholic      20:10.8  6:30  
   87       4733 Adrian Fernandez          JR Verrado            20:11.7  6:30  
   88       4328 Israel Ramirez            SO Dobson             20:14.2  6:31  
   89   82  4470 Conrad Aguallo            JR Morenci            20:16.7  6:32  
   90   83  4763 Bladimir Bojorguez        SO Yuma Catholic      20:22.8  6:34  
   91   84  4557 Roman Bergamini           SO Peoria             20:23.3  6:34  
   92   85  4348 Amer Hamoud               SO Glendale           20:29.5  6:36  
   93   86  4601 Logan Taylor              SO Raymond S Kellis   20:42.9  6:41  
   94   87  4256 Omar Rios                 FR Barry Goldwater    20:47.4  6:42  
   95   88  4473 Dante Deanda              SR Morenci            20:54.7  6:44  
   96   89  4579 Simon Raymond             SR Phoenix Central    20:55.7  6:45  
   97   90  4765 Caleb Harmon              FR Yuma Catholic      20:59.9  6:46  
   98   91  4521 Garrett O'Donnal          SR Odyssey            21:01.1  6:46  
   99   92  4708 Sergio Paredes            SR Trevor G Browne    21:03.0  6:47  
  100   93  4682 Vince Padilla             FR Tonopah Valley     21:37.6  6:58  
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Event 6  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101   94  4594 Trenton Brooks            SO Raymond S Kellis   21:37.8  6:58  
  102       4553 Cayden Slade              JR Paradise Honors    21:46.5  7:01  
  103   95  4258 Abel Zambrano Ortega      JR Barry Goldwater    21:51.8  7:03  
  104       4737 Hayden Kleinschmidt       JR Verrado            21:55.9  7:04  
  105   96  4668 Jonathan Dominguez        SO St. John Paul II   21:57.9  7:05  
  106   97  4303 Wyatt Olney               SO Coolidge           21:58.9  7:05  
  107   98  4681 Javier Orozco             FR Tonopah Valley     22:00.9  7:06  
  108   99  4673 Chance Marstella          JR St. John Paul II   22:09.0  7:08  
  109  100  4564 Michael Rubio Cortinas    SR Peoria             22:49.5  7:21  
  110  101  4683 Lorenzo Pantoja           SO Tonopah Valley     22:56.5  7:24  
  111  102  4772 Jose Macias               SO Yuma Catholic      23:13.0  7:29  
  112  103  4298 Carlos Carmona            FR Coolidge           23:15.9  7:30  
  113  104  4669 David Garcia              SO St. John Paul II   23:20.2  7:31  
  114  105  4302 Bryon Madrid              SO Coolidge           23:22.3  7:32  
  115  106  4593 Anthony Berumen           FR Raymond S Kellis   23:34.4  7:36  
  116  107  4769 William Hunt              JR Yuma Catholic      23:34.6  7:36  
  117  108  4597 Caleb Joseph              SR Raymond S Kellis   23:40.0  7:38  
  118  109  4674 Frankie Ramirez           SO St. John Paul II   24:34.1  7:55  
  119  110  4680 Adrian Benitez            SO Tonopah Valley     24:35.7  7:55  
  120       4551 Ty Pehrson                FR Paradise Honors    25:31.2  8:13  
  121  111  4299 Sonny Fronek              JR Coolidge           25:52.0  8:20  
  122  112  4572 Emmanuel Dominguez        JR Phoenix Central    25:52.4  8:20  
  123  113  4672 Caleb Krick               SO St. John Paul II   25:53.8  8:21  
  124  114  4297 Zayn Charles              JR Coolidge           25:54.5  8:21  
  125  115  4254 Jayden Lomayestewa        FR Barry Goldwater    26:18.1  8:28  
  126  116  4679 Hunter Barnes             JR Tonopah Valley     29:40.1  9:33  
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    63  Carl Hayden                 (  17:06.9  1:25:34.3   1:38.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4285 Benjamin Morfin        SR   16:19.3 
  2      5   4275 Jose Diaz              SR   16:37.6 
  3     11   4280 Xavier Levario         SR   17:13.8 
  4     13   4289 Jeff Sumaili           JR   17:25.7 
  5     31   4281 Omar Lopez-Rodriguez   JR   17:57.9 
  6   ( 49)  4284 Aldo Luna              SO   18:33.1 
  7   ( 62)  4288 Jovanny Rodriguez      JR   18:59.1 
 
  2.    71  South Mountain              (  17:19.1  1:26:35.5   1:04.8) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4635 Jesus Campos           JR   16:37.7 
  2      9   4645 Isai Solano            SO   17:08.1 
  3     16   4634 Jason Bernardino Corrales SR   17:33.1 
  4     17   4637 Levin De La Cruz Escarcega JR   17:34.1 
  5     23   4639 Diego Gomez            SR   17:42.5 
  6   ( 26)  4644 Jose Sandoval Maya     SR   17:49.4 
  7   ( 59)  4633 Pedro Antunez          SR   18:52.9 
 
  3.    91  Millennium                  (  17:20.9  1:26:44.2   2:02.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4461 Alexander Rafferty     JR   16:07.6 
  2      8   4464 Thomas Soriano         SR   17:04.5 
  3     19   4450 Alex Bobian            SR   17:38.1 
  4     25   4463 Michael Rubio          SR   17:43.5 
  5     38   4462 Tyler Rafferty         SO   18:10.5 
  6   ( 41)  4459 Nathan Pavelchik       JR   18:15.3 
  7   ( 57)  4460 Cayden Perez           JR   18:50.3 
 
  4.   152  Phoenix Central             (  17:45.2  1:28:45.7   2:44.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4574 Hanibal Haile          SO   16:15.4 
  2      7   4573 Alazar Getahun         SO   16:57.2 
  3     22   4577 Ali Mohammed           SR   17:42.3 
  4     58   4576 Carlos Lopez           JR   18:50.7 
  5     63   4575 Bosco Hakizimana       SR   19:00.1 
  6   ( 89)  4579 Simon Raymond          SR   20:55.7 
  7   (112)  4572 Emmanuel Dominguez     JR   25:52.4 
 
  5.   158  Shadow Mountain             (  17:59.2  1:29:55.6   0:56.1) 
========================================== 
  1     15   4617 Nate Pestka            SO   17:30.6 
  2     20   4613 Gabe Frye              SO   17:39.3 
  3     32   4616 Colton Pestka          FR   18:00.7 
  4     43   4618 Jack Rea               FR   18:18.3 
  5     48   4612 Mason Carstens         SO   18:26.7 
  6   ( 52)  4608 Elijah Addington       SO   18:38.1 
  7   ( 56)  4609 Jeremiah Addington     SO   18:46.8 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   176  Lake Havasu                 (  18:00.3  1:30:01.1   2:20.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4380 Joshua Hansen          SR   16:36.6 
  2     30   4384 Joshua Lumpkin         SO   17:57.5 
  3     34   4385 Brody Port             SR   18:04.2 
  4     47   4381 Zachary Hansen         JR   18:25.8 
  5     61   4383 Evan Kuch              FR   18:57.0 
  6   ( 69)  4373 Nikolus Burgos         FR   19:20.2 
  7   ( 78)  4388 Christian Sain         FR   19:56.3 
 
  7.   183  Mesa                        (  18:09.4  1:30:46.7   0:42.5) 
========================================== 
  1     28   4414 Evan Bosen             SR   17:52.1 
  2     33   4432 Melvin Torres          SR   18:03.1 
  3     35   4415 Francisco Camarillo    JR   18:06.5 
  4     37   4417 Bryan Hernandez        JR   18:10.4 
  5     50   4430 Nathan Stahle          JR   18:34.6 
  6   ( 51)  4416 Juan Carrasco          JR   18:36.1 
  7   ( 53)  4427 Stephen Rapier         SO   18:39.1 
 
  8.   202  North Canyon                (  18:19.5  1:31:37.3   2:30.3) 
========================================== 
  1     10   4493 Paul Gonzales          SR   17:12.3 
  2     21   4496 Tom Jorge              SR   17:39.9 
  3     42   4491 Yael Caballero         SO   18:16.2 
  4     55   4499 Jason Rodriguez        JR   18:46.3 
  5     74   4492 Louis Diaz             FR   19:42.6 
  6   ( 79)  4494 Dorian Hernandez Pachuca JR   19:56.9 
 
  9.   263  Glendale                    (  18:45.6  1:33:47.6   1:30.8) 
========================================== 
  1     36   4349 Eric Lopez             JR   18:10.3 
  2     39   4346 Jesus Garcia           SR   18:13.3 
  3     45   4354 Francisco Reyes        SR   18:19.2 
  4     70   4342 Brayan Aparicio        SR   19:23.7 
  5     73   4357 Jose Vasquez Alonzo    SO   19:41.1 
  6   ( 75)  4353 Samuel Padron          SR   19:44.2 
  7   ( 85)  4348 Amer Hamoud            SO   20:29.5 
 
 10.   279  Morenci                     (  19:08.6  1:35:43.0   3:32.5) 
========================================== 
  1     12   4475 Jordan Mares           SR   17:22.2 
  2     29   4471 Cameron Bailey-Garcia  SR   17:54.3 
  3     68   4477 Matthew Webb           SR   19:15.1 
  4     82   4470 Conrad Aguallo         JR   20:16.7 
  5     88   4473 Dante Deanda           SR   20:54.7 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   287  Odyssey Institute           (  18:56.8  1:34:43.7   2:26.1) 
========================================== 
  1     24   4515 Dax Emerson            SO   17:43.4 
  2     54   4523 Colin Reed             SR   18:44.2 
  3     64   4518 Joshua Landers         JR   19:02.5 
  4     65   4525 Ryan Richardson        FR   19:04.1 
  5     80   4510 Joseph Alger           JR   20:09.5 
  6   ( 91)  4521 Garrett O'Donnal       SR   21:01.1 
 
 12.   288  Trevor G Browne             (  19:06.4  1:35:31.8   3:26.0) 
========================================== 
  1     18   4701 Angel Favala           JR   17:37.0 
  2     40   4711 Francisco Rodriguez    SR   18:15.3 
  3     66   4707 Aldin Pablo            JR   19:04.4 
  4     72   4705 Ivan Meza              JR   19:32.1 
  5     92   4708 Sergio Paredes         SR   21:03.0 
 
 13.   304  Peoria                      (  19:35.4  1:37:56.9   5:23.0) 
========================================== 
  1     14   4565 Kyle Vonnahme          JR   17:26.5 
  2     46   4561 Daniel Lee             SR   18:22.2 
  3     60   4563 Connor Pate            FR   18:55.4 
  4     84   4557 Roman Bergamini        SO   20:23.3 
  5    100   4564 Michael Rubio Cortinas SR   22:49.5 
 
 14.   367  Raymond S Kellis            (  19:55.2  1:39:35.7   3:18.9) 
========================================== 
  1     44   4599 Nathan Pierce          JR   18:18.9 
  2     67   4598 Jorge Perea            FR   19:04.7 
  3     76   4595 Hector Carrero         SR   19:51.4 
  4     86   4601 Logan Taylor           SO   20:42.9 
  5     94   4594 Trenton Brooks         SO   21:37.8 
  6   (106)  4593 Anthony Berumen        FR   23:34.4 
  7   (108)  4597 Caleb Joseph           SR   23:40.0 
 
 15.   443  Coolidge                    (  22:27.9  1:52:19.5   8:01.6) 
========================================== 
  1     27   4304 Lorenzo Ortiz          SR   17:50.4 
  2     97   4303 Wyatt Olney            SO   21:58.9 
  3    103   4298 Carlos Carmona         FR   23:15.9 
  4    105   4302 Bryon Madrid           SO   23:22.3 
  5    111   4299 Sonny Fronek           JR   25:52.0 
  6   (114)  4297 Zayn Charles           JR   25:54.5 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 16.   445  Barry Goldwater             (  21:40.1  1:48:20.4   6:48.8) 
========================================== 
  1     71   4253 Svend Delasko          JR   19:29.3 
  2     77   4255 Adrian Lopez Cervantes SO   19:53.8 
  3     87   4256 Omar Rios              FR   20:47.4 
  4     95   4258 Abel Zambrano Ortega   JR   21:51.8 
  5    115   4254 Jayden Lomayestewa     FR   26:18.1 
 
 17.   463  Yuma Catholic               (  21:40.3  1:48:21.1   3:23.8) 
========================================== 
  1     81   4767 Dylan Hughes           SO   20:10.8 
  2     83   4763 Bladimir Bojorguez     SO   20:22.8 
  3     90   4765 Caleb Harmon           FR   20:59.9 
  4    102   4772 Jose Macias            SO   23:13.0 
  5    107   4769 William Hunt           JR   23:34.6 
 
 18.   518  Tonopah Valley              (  24:10.2  2:00:50.8   8:02.5) 
========================================== 
  1     93   4682 Vince Padilla          FR   21:37.6 
  2     98   4681 Javier Orozco          FR   22:00.9 
  3    101   4683 Lorenzo Pantoja        SO   22:56.5 
  4    110   4680 Adrian Benitez         SO   24:35.7 
  5    116   4679 Hunter Barnes          JR   29:40.1 
 
 19.   521  St. John Paul II            (  23:35.0  1:57:55.0   3:55.9) 
========================================== 
  1     96   4668 Jonathan Dominguez     SO   21:57.9 
  2     99   4673 Chance Marstella       JR   22:09.0 
  3    104   4669 David Garcia           SO   23:20.2 
  4    109   4674 Frankie Ramirez        SO   24:34.1 
  5    113   4672 Caleb Krick            SO   25:53.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Dobson                      
          4320 Adam Honawa JR,  4328 Israel Ramirez SO 
 
Verrado                     
          4729 Mark Albisu SR,  4742 Blake Weniger SO,  4733 Adrian Fernandez JR,  4737 
Hayden Kleinschmidt JR 
 
Paradise Honors             
          4550 Jude McLaughlin SR,  4549 Wyatt Martineau JR,  4553 Cayden Slade JR,  4551 
Ty Pehrson FR 
 


